THE LAWRENCE SCHOOL, SANAWAR
FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR -2024

PARTICULARS Standard Active Defence (Rs)

25% Bursary | 15% Bursary
(For All Classes) (Rs) (First Child) | (Siblings)
Application Fee 5,000 5,000 5,000
Registration Fee 15,000 15,000 15,000
Admission Fee (One Time Only) 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000

NEW ADMISSION (For Classes 5th to 8th)

Caution Money (Refundable Security)

(Payable with 1st Installment) 5,15,000 515,000 5,15,000

Personal Account

(Payable with 1st Installment) 50,000 50,000 50,000

1st Installment School Fee

(Payable by 10-02-2024) 5,15,100 3,86,500 4,37,800

2nd Installment School Fee

(Payable by 30-06-2024) 3,43,500 2,57,700 2,92,000
Total 14,23,600 12,09,200 12,94,800

NEW ADMISSION (For Classes 9th to 12th)

Caution Money (Refundable Security)

(Payable with 1st Installment) 5,34,000 5,34,000 5,34,000

Personal Account

(Payable with 1st Installment) 50,000 50,000 50,000

1st Installment School Fee

(Payable by 10-02-2024) 5,33,500 4,00,300 4,53,600

2nd Installment School Fee

(Payable by 30-06-2024) 3,55,800 2,66,900 3,02,500
Total 14,73,300 12,51,200 13,40,100

EXISTING STUDENTS (For Classes 5th to 8th)

Personal Account

(Payable with 1st Installment) 50,000 50,000 50,000

1st Installment School Fee

(Payable by 10-02-2024) 5,15,100 3,86,500 4,37,800

2nd Installment School Fee

(Payable by 30-06-2024) 3,43,500 2,57,700 2,92,000
Total 9,08,600 6,94,200 7,79,800

EXISTING STUDENTS (For Classes 9th to 12th)

Personal Account

(Payable with 1st Installment) 50,000 50,000 50,000

1st Installment School Fee

(Payable by 10-02-2024) 5,33,500 4,00,300 4,53,600

2nd Installment School Fee

(Payable by 30-06-2024) 3,55,800 2,66,900 3,02,500
Total 9,39,300 7,17,200 8,06,100
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THE LAWRENCE SCHOOL, SANAWAR
FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR -2024

Bank Details for Payment of School Fee

State Bank of India
Bank Account Number 65004200377
Account Holder Name Headmaster The Lawrence School Sanawar
IFSC & Branch SBIN0050199, Sanawar
Type of Account Current
Or
(i) HDEC Bank
Bank Account Number 99900000001847
Account Holder Name Headmaster The Lawrence School Sanawar
IFSC & Branch HDFC0002900, Dharampur (H.P.)
Type of Account Saving

Kindly inform to us on inchargefees@sanawar.edu.in about any transaction made by
you mentioning the name of the Child, Computer Number and complete transaction
details for reconciliation.

The fees can also be deposited online through payment gateway from the school
website - www.sanawar.edu.in

Note :

g Subsidized Application Fee Rs. 500/- will be applicable to OS and to the Brother/Sister
studying in the School.

0 Payment of School Fee by Cheque and Cash will not be accepted.

d Fee Structure is subject to upward revision every year.

Withdrawal Notice:

Parents wishing to withdraw their child from the school will be required to give a notice
of withdrawal by 15th January, 2024 and 20th June, 2024 for the first and second term
respectively. Failure to give withdrawal notice will make them liable to pay penalty
based on pro-rata, equivalent to one twelfth of the annual fee. The penalty will be equal
to 1/12 of annual fees multiplied by the number of months delay in informing the school
for the withdrawal.
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